The multifunction Dell Networking W-AP104 and W-AP105 are
indoor, dual-radio 802.11n access points (AP) designed for high-
density deployments in offices, hospitals, schools and retail stores.
These compact, high speed APs delivers wire-like performance at
data rates up to 300 Mbps per radio.
The W-AP104 features two 2x2 MIMO dual-band 2.4-GHz/5-GHz
radios with the interface to connect external antennas while the
W-AP105 features the same configuration with integrated internal

MCS15 15 -73 15 -73
Maximum capability of the hardware provided. Maximum transmit power will be limited by local regulatory settings.
Ordering Information
Part number Description
W-AP104 W-AP104 AP (802.11a/n and 802.11b/g/n) with the interface to connect external antennas
W-AP105 W-AP105 AP (802.11a/n and 802.11b/g/n) – Integrated Antennas
W-AP104-F1
W-AP104 AP (802.11a/n and 802.11b/g/n) – with the interface to connect external antennas,
FIPS/TAA Compliant
W-AP105-F1 W-AP105 AP (802.11a/n and 802.11b/g/n) – Integrated Antennas FIPS/TAA Compliant
W-AP-AC-UN
12 V DC Universal AC Power Adapter Kit - North America, Japan, United Kingdom, Italy, EC (Schuko), Australia, China,
India, Korea
AP-DC-CAR 12VDC Car Power Adapter Kit
W-AP105-MNT W-AP105 Access Point Mounting Kit for flat surfaces or wall boxes (note: covers DC power interface)
W-AP105-MNT-C W-AP105 Access Point Ceiling Mounting Kit (rail adapters)
W-AP105-MNT-DC W-AP105 Access Point Mounting Kit for flat surfaces or wall boxes (leaves DC power interface exposed)
W-AP-ANT-xx Detachable antennas (for use with W-AP104 only) – Please refer to W-Series Antenna Selection matrix and Antenna plots.
W-AP105 Antenna Plots
SS711_Dell_Networking_WAP104_AP105_051613
Learn more at Dell.com/Wireless